Northern Beaches Council GIPA Class 1 Contracts

Name of Contract:	Replacement of Rear Load Garbage truck
Contract Number:	2023/165
Successful Tenderer:	Garwood International
Address of Tenderer:	3-4 Hexham PI Wetherill Park, New South Wales 2164 Australia
Sub Contractors:	N/A
Contract Commencement Date:	23/01/2024
Duration of Contract:	31/10/2024
Description of Goods, Services, Consultancy or Works:	For the provision of a Rear load garbage truck
Estimated amount payable to the contractor under the contract (exc gst):	\$419,310
Provisions for Variation to the Cost Amount:	Only with the approval of Council or its authorised delegate, in accordance with the variation clause in the contract; or where provisions under the contract allow for the amount payable to be adjusted
Provisions for Renegotiation:	Nil
Method of Tender:	Request for Quotation under panel (NPN115-2)
Tender Evaluation Criteria:	 Authorised Supplier for this Requirement under panel - Specialised Trucks (NPN115-2) Submission of all documentation required for initial cull Non Compliance and Qualifications Performance Information Program or Timeline for Delivery Compliance with scope Schedule of Fees Sustainability and Social Equity
Provision for Operational and Maintenance Services:	Nil